Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riverside Products, Inc.	12/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	777 East Wisconsin Avenue		
Internal Address:	c/o Joseph Svehla		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D426556
Patent Number:	5722607
Patent Number:	5598981
Patent Number:	5169077
Patent Number:	5141167
Patent Number:	5072888
Patent Number:	5022593
Patent Number:	4915310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Laura F. Straus

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0889

500069025

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Foley & Lardner LLP Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	05555-6179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer Vandenplas	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Riverside Patents S source=Riverside Patents S source=Riverside Patents S	l#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0890

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made by and between RIVERSIDE PRODUCTS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (F/K/A FIRSTAR BANK, N.A.) (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), as of December 30, 2005.

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Party.
- B. Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), dated on or about the date hereof, between Riverside Engineering and the Company, the Company has acquired the patents (the "Patents") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto from Riverside Engineering, which Patents have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Asset Purchase Agreement provides that the Company has acquired the Patents subject to existing security interests of the Secured Party therein.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party has a security interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company (including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto), and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

MILW_1935340.3

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0891

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Security Interest in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

Address: 400 21st Street

Moline, Illinois 61265

Address:

777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 RIVERSIDE PRODUCTS, INC.

Its Prov

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0892

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT	APP. NO. / PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE	
METAL SHREDDER HAMMER	D426556	06/13/2000	
HAMMERMILL FOR FRAGMENTATION OF METAL CAR BODIES	5722607	03/03/1998	
HAMMERMILL	5598981	02/04/1997	
REPLACEABLE END MEMBER FOR A HAMMERMILL SPIDER	5169077	12/08/1992	
HEAVY DUTY DISC-SPIDER ASSEMBLY FOR A HAMMERMILL	5141167	08/25/1992	
SYMMETRICAL PROTECTIVE CAP FOR A ROTARY HAMMER ASSEMBLY FOR A HAMMERMILL	5072888	12/17/1991	
HEAVY DUTY SPIDER ASSEMBLY FOR A HAMMERMILL	5022593	06/11/1991	
REPLACEABLE END CAP ASSEMBLY FOR THE SPIDER ARM OF A HAMMERMILL	4915310	04/10/1990	

MILW_1935340.3

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0893